## 502737260 03/25/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2783864

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name		Execution Date
SIDDARTHA SAIKIA					02/19/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:		PILL	AR GLOBAL MINING LLC		
Street Address:	6744 S	OUTI	HHOWELL		
City:		_	WAUKEE		
State/Country:	WISCO				
Postal Code:	53172		•		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		1422	24463		
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(309)	)675-1236		
Correspondence will k US Mail.	oe sent to	the	e-mail address first; if that is u	nsuccess	aful, it will be sent via
Phone:		(309)	675-8091		
Email:		-	rnich_Linda_L@cat.com		
		ERPILLAR INC.			
		NE ADAMS ST.			
Address Line 2: AH95					
Address Line 4:	PEORIA, ILLINOIS 61629-9510				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			13-1701		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LINDA L. MAYERNICH		
SIGNATURE:			/Linda L. Mayernich/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/25/2014			
Total Attachments: 2					
source=13-1701-Assignn	nent#pag	e1.tif			
source=13-1701-Assignn					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made an invention entitled:

## SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING SPEED OF TRAVEL IN A LONGWALL SHEARER

for which I will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Global Mining LLC, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at South Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I have empowered to prosecute this application to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date ( \_\_\_\_\_\_ Application No. \_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Siddartha Saikia	Sider Saler	FEB 19 2014
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP	
C27/304, Cosmo City, Pudupakkam, Cl	IN	

## Docket No. .... Client Ref. No. 13-1701

1. WITNESS NAME Mark Robert Blackburn	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE LG_ECB-Zuilg		
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP			
House #23, Plot #147, 4th Avenue, Seashore Town, Panayur,		UK		
Sholinganaguliur, Chennai - 600119, India 600119				

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Hemalathaa Poovayarkarasi Subramanian	Filmennatattiaa	FEB 19,2014
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Plot No. 10, Kurinji Nagar, 11 <sup>th</sup> Cross, Perungudi, Chennai – 600096, India		IN
		al a segura de la compañía de la com

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 03/25/2014**